



# METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LTD.

Works II : 113, HSIIDC Indl. Estate, Sector - 59, Faridabad - 121 004  
Phones : 09999972371, Fax : 0129-2307422



Date: 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2017

To,  
**The Manager (Listing)**  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Un - Audited Financial Results**  
**Ref.: Scrip Code – 531810; Scrip Id – METALCO**

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed the copies of Un-audited Financial Results published by the Company by way of advertisement on the subject matter, in newspapers 'Financial Express' (English) and 'Jansatta' (Hindi).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Metal Coatings (India) Limited**

  
**Preeti Khatore**  
**(Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer)**

Encl.: a/a

**KG PETROCHEM LIMITED**

CIN -L24117RJ1980PLC001999  
 Regd. Office : C-171, Road No. 9J, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013  
 E-mail: JPROFFICE21@BHAVIK.BIZ, Website: WWW.KGPETRO.IN, Phone : 91-141-2331231

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017.**  
 (Rs. In lac)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended           | Year to date figures for the current period ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
|---------|--|-------------------------|---|---|
|         |  | 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)  | 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)                            | 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)                            |
| 1       | Total Income from operation (Net)  | 4766.18                 | 11063.72  | 4381.82   |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 92.03                   | 158.51  | 338.05  |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 92.03                   | 158.51  | 338.05  |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 99.90                   | 169.27  | 148.86  |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax). | 0.00                    | 0.00  | 0.00  |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)   | 581.53                  | 581.53  | 581.53  |
| 7       | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year  | 4514.42 as on 31.3.2017 | 4514.42 as on 31.3.2017                           | 3365.36 as on 31.3.2016                           |
| 8       | Earning Per Share of Rs.10/- each(before and after extra ordinary item) (not annualised) in Rs.  |                         |   |   |
|         | a) Basic   | 1.91                    | 3.24  | 2.85  |
|         | b) Diluted   | 1.91                    | 3.24  | 2.85  |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kgpetro.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 KG Petrochem Limited  
 Sd/-

Gauri Shanker Kandoi  
 CMD  
 DIN : 00120330

Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 14.12.2017

**METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN : L74899DL1994PLC063387  
 Registered office : 912, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019  
 Phone: 011-41806125, Website: www.mcl.net, Email: info@mclindia.net

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2017**  
 (Rs. In lakhs)

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended           | Half Year ended         | Quarter Ended           |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|  | 30.09.2017 (Un-audited) | 30.09.2017 (Un-audited) | 30.09.2016 (Un-audited) |
| Total Income from Operations   | 2,513.92                | 5,371.81                | 2,392.82                |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)  | 33.54                   | 55.16                   | 36.21                   |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)   | 33.54                   | 55.16                   | 36.21                   |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)  | 21.55                   | 38.09                   | 23.94                   |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 16.25                   | 27.49                   | 17.89                   |
| Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 each)   | 732.66                  | 732.66                  | 732.66                  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year*   | -                       | -                       | -                       |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs.  |                         |                         |                         |
| - Basic  | 0.22                    | 0.38                    | 0.24                    |
| - Diluted  | 0.22                    | 0.38                    | 0.24                    |

\* Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as on 31st March, 2017 was Rs. 1582.30 lac.

- Notes:-**
- 1-The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th December, 2017. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the Results for the current quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017.
  - 2-The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2017 are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.mcl.net.
  - 3-The Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 are in compliance with Ind AS notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, the Financial Results for the corresponding quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2016 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable.
  4. Post the applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the revenue from operations and other expenses for the quarter/ six months ended on September 30, 2017 are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Pramod Khandewal  
 Sd/-  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN : 00124032

Place : New Delhi  
 Dated : 14th December, 2017



**Superhouse Limited**

Registered Office : 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur  
 CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Website: www.superhouse.in Email: info@superhouse.in

**"EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017"**

| S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended      | Half Year ended      |
|--------|--|--------------------|----------------------|
|        |  | 30.09.2017 Audited | 30.09.2017 Unaudited |
| 1      | Total income from operations   | 13777.33           | 26111.11             |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)  | 151.39             | 151.39               |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)   | 151.39             | 151.39               |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)  | 81.42              | 81.42                |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 138.73             | 138.73               |
| 6      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital   | 1141.98            | 1141.98              |
| 7      | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)(Not Annualised)   |                    |                      |
|        | Basic (Rs.)  | 0.74               | 0.74                 |
|        | Diluted (Rs.)  | 0.74               | 0.74                 |

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 are available on the website of the company's website of respective Stock exchanges at "www.bseindia.com" and "www.nseindia.com".
2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) Effective from 1st April, 2016 and accordingly, the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. However, the management has exercised its judgement to ensure that such financial results provide as true and fair view.

Place- Unnao  
 Date- 14.12.2017

Chairman

**Starlog Enterprises Limited**

141, Jolly Makers Chambers II, 14th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai  
 Tel: +91-22-6622 3100 Fax: +91-22-23649236 Email: info@starlog.com  
 Web: www.abgworld.com CIN: L63010MH1980PLC000001

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for Half Year / Quarter**

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended        | Half Year Ended      |
|--|----------------------|----------------------|
|  | 30.09.2017 Unaudited | 30.09.2017 Unaudited |
| Total Income from Operations                                 | 644.91               | 644.91               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Exceptional items      | (671.60)             | (671.60)             |
| Exceptional Items  | 342.82               | 342.82               |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax                  | (328.78)             | (328.78)             |
| Net Profit for the period after Tax                          | (328.78)             | (328.78)             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                    | (340.68)             | (340.68)             |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) | 1,197.00             | 1,197.00             |
| Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share                            | (2.85)               | (2.85)               |

**Notes :**

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 are available on the company's website (www.abgworld.com) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).
- 2 The Results of the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2017 are in compliance with Ind AS notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, the Financial Results for the corresponding quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2016 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable.
- 3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and procedures. Beginning 1st April, 2017, the Company has for the first time transitioned to Ind AS. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2017 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- 4 The audited figures for the year ended 31st March 2017 were however the figures reported above are as per Ind AS. The management has exercised its judgement to ensure that such financial results provide as true and fair view.

